

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: CRP No.3129 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	14.11.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard Mr.B. Abhay Siddhanth, learned arguing counsel for the petitioner. Considering the submissions made and perusing the record, there shall be interim stay as prayed for, subject to payment of the petitioner depositing 1/4th of the decretal amount, including costs and interest, within a period of four (04) weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this Order. Issue notice to the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent by RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry. List on 12.12.2025. <u>NJS, J</u> Ssv	

